BID ON: CAFETERIA EQUIPMENT - INSTALLED - AS NEEDED UNTIL 04/30/25
BID NO: 24-37
OPENED: AUGUST 27, 2024 @ 2:00 PM

or approved equal.

DELIVERY

ITEM DESCRIPTION BIDDER OoTY. UNIT MFG. & MODEL NO. WARRANTY AFTER RECPT.
NO. COST OF P.O.

Range with two open burners. Mobile Fixture Ea. $3,735.00 GARLAND M4S 2YRLTS P/L 2-4 weeks

Garland M4S or approved equal. Singer H&R $3,740.00 GARLAND M4S 2YR LIMITED 4-6 weeks

Double Deck Convection Oven. Mobile Fixture Ea. $11,480.00 VULCAN VC44GD 1YRP/L 2-4 weeks

Natural Gas. Vulcan VC44GD; Singer H&R $10,390.00 VULCAN V(C44GO K-122 YR LTD. P/L 2-4 weeks

or approved equal.

Reach-In Refrigerator. Double Door. Mobile Fixture Ea. $13,695.00 Traulsen Model No RHT232WUT-FHS 3YR SERVICE/LABOR 5YR COM 2-4 weeks

Traulsen Model No. RHT232WUT-FHS Singer H&R $13,885.00 Traulsen RHT232WUT-FHS 3YR SERVICE/LABOR 5YR COM 2-4 weeks

or approved equal.

Reach-in Refrigerator. Single Door. Mobile Fixture Ea. $10,425.00 Traulsen Model No RHT132WUT-FHS 3YR SERVICE/LABOR 5YR CO 2-4 weeks

Traulsen Model No. RHT132WUT-FHS Singer H&R $10,582.00 Traulsen RHT132WUT-FHS 3YR SERVICE/LABOR SYRCO  2-4 weeks

or approved equal.

Sixty (60) Quart Mixer with attachments. Mobile Fixture Ea. $24,699.00 Hobart Model No. HL600-1 STD 1YR P/L 2-4 weeks

Hobart Model No. HL600-1STD Singer H&R $25,790.00 Hobart HL600-1 STD 1YR P/L 2-4 weeks

or approved equal.

Reach-in Heated Cabinet. Double Door. Mobile Fixture Ea. $12,295.00  Traulsen Model No. RHF232W-FHS  3YR SERVICE/LABOR 2-4 weeks

Traulsen Model No. RHF232W-FHS Singer H&R $12,446.00 Traulsen RHF232W-FHS 6YR PARTS/LABOR 2-4 weeks

or approved equal.

Reach-in Heated Cabinet. Single Door. Mobile Fixture Ea. $8,898.00 Traulsen Model No. RHF132W-FHS-2C 3YR SERVICE/LABOR 2-4 weeks

Traulsen Model No. RHF132W-FHS-208V Singer H&R $8,976.00 Traulsen RHF132W-FHS 6YR PARTS/LABOR 2-4 weeks

or approved equal.

Reach-in Heated Cabinet. Single Door. Mobile Fixture Ea. $9,125.00 Traulsen Model No. RHF132W-FHS11 3YR SERVICE/LABOR 2-4 weeks

Traulsen Model No. RHF132W-FHS-115V Singer H&R $9.216.00 Traulsen RHF132W-FHS 6YR PARTS/LABOR 2-4 weeks



ITEM
NO.

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

DESCRIPTION

Reach-in Freezer. Double Door.
Traulsen Model No. RLT232WUT-FHS
or approved equal.

Steam Cooker, table top without a boiler.

Accu Temp S62081 D060
or approved equal.

Tilting Braising Pan. 40 Gallon.
Vulcan VG40; or approved equal.

Ice Maker with Storage Bin,
KoolAire KDT0500A/K570/with
filter system; or approved equal.

Mini rotating rack convection oven - gas
Baxter Model No. OV310G
& STAND-12PAN or approved equal.

Dishwasher, Gas, 208/60/3
Hobart CLPS66EN-BAS+BUILDUP
or approved equal.

Dishwasher, Electric, 208/60/1
Hobart CLPS66EN-BAS+BUILDUP
or approved equal.

Dishwasher, Electric, 208/60/3
Hobart CLPS66EN-BAS+BUILDUP
or approved equal.

Dishwasher, Electric, 480/60/3
Hobart CLPS66EN-BAS+BUILDUPI.
or approved equal

BIDDER

Mobile Fixture
Singer H&R

Mobile Fixture
Singer H&R

Mobile Fixture
Singer H&R
Mobile Fixture
Singer H&R
Mobile Fixture
Singer H&R
Mobile Fixture

Singer H&R

Mobile Fixture
Singer H&R

Mobile Fixture
Singer H&R

Mobile Fixture
Singer H&R

OoTY.

Ea.

Ea.

Ea.

Ea.

Ea.

Ea.

Ea.

Ea.

Ea.

Ea.

Ea.

UNIT
COsST

MFG. & MODEL NO.

WARRANTY

$16,125.00 Traulsen Model No. RLT232WUT-FHS 3YR SERVICE/LABOR 5YR CO
$16,282.00 Traulsen RLT232WUT-FHS

$11,549.00
$11,540.00

$29,975.00
$31,949.00

$4,898.00

$4,940.00
$30,100.00
$25,876.00
$45,975.00

$51,835.00

$43,395.00
$46,924.00

$43,395.00
$46,475.00

$43,395.00
$46,475.00

Accu Temp S62081D060
Accu Temp S62081 D060

VULCANVG40
VULCAN VG40

KOOLAIRE KDT0500A/K570
EVERPURE EV927241
KOOLAIRE KDT0500A

W/K570 EV927241
BAXTER OV31 0G
STANDI12PAN
Baxter OV310G

HOBART CL66-BAS+SUILDUP

HOBART CL66-BAS+SUILDUP

HOBART CL66-BAS+BUILDUP
HOBART CL66-BAS+BUILDUP

HOBART CL66-BAS+BUILDUP
HOBART CL66-BAS+BUILDUP

HOBART CL66-BAS+BUILDUP
HOBART CL66-BAS+BUILDUP

3YR SERVICE/LABOR 5YR CO

1YR P/L
1YR P/L

1YR P/L
K-122YR LTD. P/L

3YR P/L5YR P/L
EVAP 5YR 3YR LABOR COMP
3YR P/L; 5YR P/L EVAP;
5YR PARTS; 3YR LABOR COMP
1YR P/L 9YR HEAT EXCH TUBE

1YR P/L 9YR HEAT EXCH TUBE

1YR P/L
1YR P/L

1YR P/L
1YR P/L

IYRP/L
IYRP/L

IYRP/L
1YR P/L

DELIVERY
AFTER RECPT.
OF P.O.

2-4 weeks
2-4 weeks

2-4 weeks
2-4 weeks

2-4 weeks

2-4 weeks

2-4 weeks

2-4 weeks

2-4 weeks

4-6 weeks

2-4 weeks

4-6 weeks

2-4 weeks
4-6 weeks

2-4 weeks
4-6 weeks

2-4 weeks
4-6 weeks



ITEM

NO.

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

DESCRIPTION

Dishwasher, Gas, 208/60/3 Hobart
CL44EN-BAS-+BUILDUP or approved equal.

Dishwasher, Electric, 208/60/1 Hobart
CL44EN-BAS-+BUILDUP or approved equal.

Dishwasher, Electric, 208/60/3 Hobart
CL44EN-BAS+BUILDUP or approved equal.

Dishwasher, Electric, 480/60/3 Hobart
CL44EN-BAS+BUILDUP or approved equal.

Pass-thru Refrigerator, Single Door.Traulsen
RHT132WPUT-FHS or approved equal.

Pass-thru Refrigerator, Double Door.
Traulsen RHT232WPUT-FHS or approved equal

Pass-thru Holding Cabinet, Single Door.
Traulsen RHF132WP-FHS or approved equal.

Pass-thru Holding Cabinet, Double Door.
Traulsen RHF232WP-FHS or approved equal.

Pass-thru Retherm Oven, 208, 3 ph, 60Hz, 12k
watts;Cres Cor RO151FPWUA18DX
or approved equal.

Pass-thru Retherm Oven, 240, 3 ph, 60Hz, 12k
watts. Cres Cor RO151FPWUA18DX
or approved equal.

BIDDER
Mobile Fixture
Singer H&R

Mobile Fixture
Singer H&R

Mobile Fixture
Singer H&R

Mobile Fixture
Singer H&R

Mobile Fixture
Singer H&R

Mobile Fixture
Singer H&R

Mobile Fixture
Singer H&R

Mobile Fixture
Singer H&R

Mobile Fixture

Singer H&R

Mobile Fixture
Singer H&R

OoTY.

Ea.

Ea.

Ea.

Ea.

Ea.

Ea.

Ea.

Ea.

Ea.

Ea.

UNIT
COsST

$31,495.00
$35,630.00

$27,000.00
$30,728.00

$27,000.00
$30,278.00

$27,000.00
$30,278.00

$12,998.00
$13,340.00

$19,495.00
$19,835.00

$11,115.00
$11,513.00

$17,119.00
$17,378.00

$14,329.00
$14,540.00

$14,329.00
$14,540.00

MFG. & MODEL NO.

HOBART CL44-BAS+BUILDUP

HOBART CL44-BAS+BUILDUP

HOBART CL44-BAS+BUILDUP
HOBART CL44-BAS+BUILDUP

HOBART CL44-BAS+BUILDUP
HOBART CL44-BAS+BUILDUP

HOBART CL44-BAS+BUILDUP
HOBART CL44-BAS+BUILDUP

TRAULSEN RHT132WPUT-FHS
TRAULSEN RHT132WPUT-FHS

TRAULSEN RHT232WPUT-FHS
TRAULSEN RHT232WPUT-FHS

TRAULSEN RHF132WP-FHS
TRAULSEN RHF132WP-FHS

TRAULSEN RHF232WP-FHS
TRAULSEN RHF232WP-FHS

CRES COR RO151FPWUA18DX
CRES COR RO151FPWUA18DX

CRES COR RO151FPWUA18DX
CRES COR RO151FPWUA18DX

WARRANTY

1YR P/L

1YR P/L

1YR P/L
1YR P/L

1YR P/L
1YR P/L

IYRP/L
IYRP/L

6YR P/17 YR COMPRESSOR
3YR S/L 5YR COMPRESSOR

6YR P/17 YR COMPRESSOR
6YR P/17 YR COMPRESSOR

JYR SERVICE/LABOR 5YR COM
6YR P/L

JYR SERVICE/LABOR 5YR COM
6YR P/L

1 YR LABOR 2 YR PARTS
1 YR LABOR 2 YR PARTS

1 YRLABOR 2 YR PARTY
1 YRLABOR 2 YR PARTY

DELIVERY
AFTER RECPT.
OF P.O.

2-4 weeks
4-6 weeks

2-4 weeks
4-6 weeks

2-4 weeks
4-6 weeks

2-4 weeks
4-6 weeks

2-4 weeks
2-4 weeks

2-4 weeks
2-4 weeks

2-4 weeks
2-4 weeks

2-4 weeks
2-4 weeks

2-4 weeks

2-4 weeks

2-4 weeks
2-4 weeks



ITEM
NO.

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

DESCRIPTION

Double Deck Electric Convection Oven.
208v/60/3-ph
Vulcan VC44ED; or approved equal.

Double Deck Electric Convection Oven.
480v/60/3-ph
Vulcan VC44ED; or approved equal.

Twin Pressureless Steamer, Natural Gas
120V/60/1 ph
Vulcan C24GA6-PS; or approved equal.

Two Compartment Pressureless
Convection Steamer, Electric,
208V/50/60/3-ph Vulcan C24ET10-PS; or
approved equal.

Hinged Glass Door Lumavue Merchandiser
Color: Black; Beverage-Air
MMR49HC-1-B; or approved equal.

30 Gallon Tilting Braising Pan
Vulcan VG30; or approved equal.

Full Size Combi Oven - 20 Pans
Electric, 480V, 3ph (LM100GE)
Rational iCombi Pro 20 ICP20 Full E;
or approved equal

Half Size Combi Oven - 6 Pans

Electric, 208/240V 3ph (LM200BE)
Rational iCombi Classic Oven ICC6-Half E;
or approved equal.

Reach-In Refrigerator
Turbo Air M3R19-1-N; or approved equal.

BIDDER
Mobile Fixture

Singer H&R

Mobile Fixture
Singer H&R

Mobile Fixture
Singer H&R

Mobile Fixture
Singer H&R

Mobile Fixture
Singer H&R

Mobile Fixture
Singer H&R

Mobile Fixture
Singer H&R

Mobile Fixture
Singer H&R

Mobile Fixture
Singer H&R

OoTY.

Ea.

Ea.

Ea.

Ea.

Ea.

Ea.

Ea.

Ea.

Ea.

UNIT MFG. & MODEL NO. WARRANTY
COST
$12,398.00 VULCAN VC44ED 1YR P/L
$10,680.00 VULCAN VC44ED K-12 2YR LTD. P/L
$14,560.00 VULCAN VC44ED IYR P/L
$14,390.00 VULCAN VC44ED K-12 2YR LTD. P/L
$25,985.00 VULCAN C24GA6-PS 1YR P/L
$30,875.00 VULCAN C24GA6-PS K-12 2YR LTD. P/L
$26,258.00 VULCAN C24ET10-PS 1YR P/L
$24,200.00 CLEVELAND 24CEA10.24803EZTQS 1YRP/L, 5YR PRO-RATED P ON
BOILERS & STEAM GEN.
3YR CONV DOOR
$4,893.00 BEV AIR MMR49HC-1-B 3YR P/L 2YR COMP
$4,985.00 BEV AIR MMR49HC-1-B 7YR P/L 7YR COMP
$26,850.00 VULCAN VG30 1YR P/L
$31,913.00 VULCAN VG30 K-12 2YR LTD. P/L
$37,985.00 RATIONAL PRO 20 1CP2C 2YR P/L 5YR STEAMGENER.

$38,120.00 RATIONAL 1CP20-FULL E 480V 3PH (LM100GE) 2YR P/L 5YR STEAMGENER.

$10,300.00 RATIONAL ICC6-HALF E 2YR P/L 5YR STEAMGENER.
$9,860,00 RATIONAL ICC6-HALF E 208/240V 3 PH (LM200BE) 2YR P/L 5YR STEAMGENER.

TURBO M3R19-1-N
TURBOAIR M3R19-1-N

SYR P/L 7YR COMPRESSOR
SYR P/L 7YR COMPRESSOR

$2,589.00
$2,580.00

DELIVERY
AFTER RECPT.

OF P.O.
2-4 weeks

2-4 weeks

2-4 weeks
4-6 weeks

2-4 weeks
2-4 weeks

2-4 weeks
2-4 weeks

2-4 weeks
2-4 weeks

2-4 weeks

2-4 weeks

2-4 weeks
4-6 weeks

2-4 weeks
2-4 weeks

2-4 weeks
2-4 weeks






ITEM
NO.

37

38

39

40

DESCRIPTION

Single boiler-less combination-over/steamer
electric; Vulcan ABC7E-208; .
or approved equal

Double boiler-less combination-oven/
steamer, electric Vulcan ABC7E(2);.
or approved equal

Single boiler-less combination-oven/
steamer, gas Vulcan ABC7G-NAT;.
or approved equal

Double boiler-less combination-oven/
steamer, gas Vulcan ABC7G-NAT(2);
or approved equal.

BIDDER

Mobile Fixture
Singer H&R

Mobile Fixture
Singer H&R

Mobile Fixture
Singer H&R

Mobile Fixture
Singer H&R

OoTY.

Ea.

Ea.

Ea.

Ea.

UNIT
COsST

$23,695.00

$24,420.00

$45,495.00
$47,200.00

$24,595.00
$25,435.00

$47,992.00
$49,940.00

MFG. & MODEL NO.

VULCAN ABC7E-208
VULCAN ABC7E-208

VULCAN ABC7E
VULCAN ABC7E-208(2)

VULCAN ABC7G-NAT
VULCAN ABC7G-NAT

VULCAN ABC7G-NAT
VULCAN ABC7G-NAT(2)

WARRANTY

IYRP/L
K-122YR LTD. P/L

1YR P/L
K-122YR LTD. P/L

1YR P/L
K-12 2YR LTD. P/L

IYRP/L
K-122YR LTD. P/L

DELIVERY
AFTER RECPT.
OF P.O.

2-4 weeks

2-4 weeks

2-4 weeks
2-4 weeks

2-4 weeks
2-4 weeks

2-4 weeks
2-4 weeks



	98-136 Cafeteria-Installed

