BID ON: CAFETERIA EQUIPMENT - INSTALLED - AS NEEDED UNTIL 04/30/25

BID NO: 24-37

OPENED: AUGUST 27, 2024 @ 2:00 PM

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	BIDDER	OTY.	UNIT COST	MFG. & MODEL NO.	WARRANTY	DELIVERY AFTER RECPT. OF P.O.
1	Range with two open burners. Garland M4S or approved equal.	Mobile Fixture Singer H&R	Ea.	\$3,735.00 \$3,740.00	GARLAND M4S GARLAND M4S	2YR LTS P/L 2YR LIMITED	2-4 weeks 4-6 weeks
2	Double Deck Convection Oven.  Natural Gas. Vulcan VC44GD;  or approved equal.	Mobile Fixture Singer H&R	Ea.	\$11,480.00 \$10,390.00	VULCAN VC44GD VULCAN VC44GO	1YR P/L K-12 2 YR LTD. P/L	2-4 weeks 2-4 weeks
3	Reach-In Refrigerator. Double Door. Traulsen Model No. RHT232WUT-FHS or approved equal.	Mobile Fixture Singer H&R	Еа.	\$13,695.00 \$13,885.00	Traulsen Model No RHT232WUT-FHS Traulsen RHT232WUT-FHS	3YR SERVICE/LABOR 5YR COM 3YR SERVICE/LABOR 5YR COM	
4	Reach-in Refrigerator. Single Door. Traulsen Model No. RHT132WUT-FHS or approved equal.	Mobile Fixture Singer H&R	Еа.	\$10,425.00 \$10,582.00	Traulsen Model No RHT132WUT-FHS Traulsen RHT132WUT-FHS	3YR SERVICE/LABOR 5YR CC 3YR SERVICE/LABOR 5YR CC	
5	Sixty (60) Quart Mixer with attachments. Hobart Model No. HL600-1STD or approved equal.	Mobile Fixture Singer H&R	Ea.	\$24,699.00 \$25,790.00	Hobart Model No. HL600-1 STD Hobart HL600-1 STD	1YR P/L 1YR P/L	2-4 weeks 2-4 weeks
6	Reach-in Heated Cabinet. Double Door. Traulsen Model No. RHF232W-FHS or approved equal.	Mobile Fixture Singer H&R	Ea.	\$12,295.00 \$12,446.00	Traulsen Model No. RHF232W-FHS Traulsen RHF232W-FHS	3YR SERVICE/LABOR 6YR PARTS/LABOR	2-4 weeks 2-4 weeks
7	Reach-in Heated Cabinet. Single Door. Traulsen Model No. RHF132W-FHS-208V or approved equal.	Mobile Fixture Singer H&R	Ea.	\$8,898.00 \$8,976.00	Traulsen Model No. RHF132W-FHS-2C Traulsen RHF132W-FHS	3YR SERVICE/LABOR 6YR PARTS/LABOR	2-4 weeks 2-4 weeks
8	Reach-in Heated Cabinet. Single Door. Traulsen Model No. RHF132W-FHS-115V or approved equal.	Mobile Fixture Singer H&R	Еа.	\$9,125.00 \$9,216.00	Traulsen Model No. RHF132W-FHS11 Traulsen RHF132W-FHS	3YR SERVICE/LABOR 6YR PARTS/LABOR	2-4 weeks 2-4 weeks

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	BIDDER	OTY.	UNIT COST	MFG. & MODEL NO.	WARRANTY	DELIVERY AFTER RECPT. OF P.O.
9	Reach-in Freezer. Double Door. Traulsen Model No. RLT232WUT-FHS or approved equal.	Mobile Fixture Singer H&R	Ea.	. ,	Traulsen Model No. RLT232WUT-FHS Traulsen RLT232WUT-FHS	3YR SERVICE/LABOR 5YR CO 3YR SERVICE/LABOR 5YR CO	
10	Steam Cooker, table top without a boiler. Accu Temp S62081D060 or approved equal.	Mobile Fixture Singer H&R	Ea.	\$11,549.00 \$11,540.00	Accu Temp S62081D060 Accu Temp S62081D060	1YR P/L 1YR P/L	2-4 weeks 2-4 weeks
11	Tilting Braising Pan. 40 Gallon. Vulcan VG40; or approved equal.	Mobile Fixture Singer H&R	Ea.	\$29,975.00 \$31,949.00	VULCANVG40 VULCAN VG40	1YR P/L K-12 2YR LTD. P/L	2-4 weeks 2-4 weeks
12	Ice Maker with Storage Bin, KoolAire KDT0500A/K570/with	Mobile Fixture	Ea.	\$4,898.00	KOOLAIRE KDT0500A/K570 EVERPURE EV927241	3YR P/L 5YR P/L EVAP 5YR 3YR LABOR COMP	2-4 weeks
	filter system; or approved equal.	Singer H&R	Ea.	\$4,940.00	KOOLAIRE KDT0500A W/K570 EV927241	3YR P/L; 5YR P/L EVAP; 5YR PARTS; 3YR LABOR COMP	2-4 weeks
13	Mini rotating rack convection oven - gas Baxter Model No. OV310G	Mobile Fixture	Ea.	\$30,100.00	BAXTER OV31 0G STAND12PAN	1YR P/L 9YR HEAT EXCH TUBE	2-4 weeks
	& STAND-12PAN or approved equal.	Singer H&R	Ea.	\$25,876.00	Baxter OV310G	1YR P/L 9YR HEAT EXCH TUBE	4-6 weeks
14	Dishwasher, Gas, 208/60/3	Mobile Fixture	Ea.	\$45,975.00	HOBART CL66-BAS+SUILDUP	1YR P/L	2-4 weeks
	Hobart CLPS66EN-BAS+BUILDUP or approved equal.	Singer H&R		\$51,835.00	HOBART CL66-BAS+SUILDUP	1YR P/L	4-6 weeks
15	Dishwasher, Electric, 208/60/1	Mobile Fixture	Ea.	\$43,395.00	HOBART CL66-BAS+BUILDUP	1YR P/L	2-4 weeks
	Hobart CLPS66EN-BAS+BUILDUP or approved equal.	Singer H&R		\$46,924.00	HOBART CL66-BAS+BUILDUP	1YR P/L	4-6 weeks
16	Dishwasher, Electric, 208/60/3	Mobile Fixture	Ea.	\$43,395.00	HOBART CL66-BAS+BUILDUP	1YR P/L	2-4 weeks
	Hobart CLPS66EN-BAS+BUILDUP or approved equal.	Singer H&R		\$46,475.00	HOBART CL66-BAS+BUILDUP	1YR P/L	4-6 weeks
17	Dishwasher, Electric, 480/60/3	Mobile Fixture	Ea.	\$43,395.00	HOBART CL66-BAS+BUILDUP	1YR P/L	2-4 weeks
	Hobart CLPS66EN-BAS+BUILDUPl. or approved equal	Singer H&R		\$46,475.00	HOBART CL66-BAS+BUILDUP	1YR P/L	4-6 weeks

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	BIDDER	OTY.	UNIT COST	MFG. & MODEL NO.	WARRANTY	DELIVERY AFTER RECPT. OF P.O.
18	Dishwasher, Gas, 208/60/3 Hobart CL44EN-BAS+BUILDUP or approved equal.	Mobile Fixture Singer H&R	Ea.	\$31,495.00 \$35,630.00	HOBART CL44-BAS+BUILDUP HOBART CL44-BAS+BUILDUP	1YR P/L 1YR P/L	2-4 weeks 4-6 weeks
19	Dishwasher, Electric, 208/60/1 Hobart CL44EN-BAS+BUILDUP or approved equal.	Mobile Fixture Singer H&R	Ea.	\$27,000.00 \$30,728.00	HOBART CL44-BAS+BUILDUP HOBART CL44-BAS+BUILDUP	1YR P/L 1YR P/L	2-4 weeks 4-6 weeks
20	Dishwasher, Electric, 208/60/3 Hobart CL44EN-BAS+BUILDUP or approved equal.	Mobile Fixture Singer H&R	Ea.	\$27,000.00 \$30,278.00	HOBART CL44-BAS+BUILDUP HOBART CL44-BAS+BUILDUP	1YR P/L 1YR P/L	2-4 weeks 4-6 weeks
21	Dishwasher, Electric, 480/60/3 Hobart CL44EN-BAS+BUILDUP or approved equal.	Mobile Fixture Singer H&R	Ea.	\$27,000.00 \$30,278.00	HOBART CL44-BAS+BUILDUP HOBART CL44-BAS+BUILDUP	1YR P/L 1YR P/L	2-4 weeks 4-6 weeks
22	Pass-thru Refrigerator, Single Door.Traulsen RHT132WPUT-FHS or approved equal.	Mobile Fixture Singer H&R	Ea.	\$12,998.00 \$13,340.00	TRAULSEN RHT132WPUT-FHS TRAULSEN RHT132WPUT-FHS	6YR P/I 7 YR COMPRESSOR 3YR S/L 5YR COMPRESSOR	2-4 weeks 2-4 weeks
23	Pass-thru Refrigerator, Double Door. Traulsen RHT232WPUT-FHS or approved equal.	Mobile Fixture Singer H&R	Ea.	\$19,495.00 \$19,835.00	TRAULSEN RHT232WPUT-FHS TRAULSEN RHT232WPUT-FHS	6YR P/I 7 YR COMPRESSOR 6YR P/I 7 YR COMPRESSOR	2-4 weeks 2-4 weeks
24	Pass-thru Holding Cabinet, Single Door. Traulsen RHF132WP-FHS or approved equal.	Mobile Fixture Singer H&R	Ea.	\$11,115.00 \$11,513.00	TRAULSEN RHF132WP-FHS TRAULSEN RHF132WP-FHS	3YR SERVICE/LABOR 5YR COM 6YR P/L	2-4 weeks 2-4 weeks
25	Pass-thru Holding Cabinet, Double Door. Traulsen RHF232WP-FHS or approved equal.	Mobile Fixture Singer H&R	Ea.	\$17,119.00 \$17,378.00	TRAULSEN RHF232WP-FHS TRAULSEN RHF232WP-FHS	3YR SERVICE/LABOR 5YR COM 6YR P/L	2-4 weeks 2-4 weeks
26	Pass-thru Retherm Oven, 208, 3 ph, 60Hz, 12k watts;Cres Cor RO151FPWUA18DX or approved equal.	Mobile Fixture Singer H&R	Ea.	\$14,329.00 \$14,540.00	CRES COR R0151FPWUA18DX CRES COR R0151FPWUA18DX	1 YR LABOR 2 YR PARTS 1 YR LABOR 2 YR PARTS	2-4 weeks 2-4 weeks
27	Pass-thru Retherm Oven, 240, 3 ph, 60Hz, 12k watts. Cres Cor RO151FPWUA18DX or approved equal.	Mobile Fixture Singer H&R	Ea.	\$14,329.00 \$14,540.00	CRES COR R0151FPWUA18DX CRES COR R0151FPWUA18DX	1 YR LABOR 2 YR PARTS 1 YR LABOR 2 YR PARTS	

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	BIDDER	OTY.	UNIT COST	MFG. & MODEL NO.	WARRANTY	DELIVERY AFTER RECPT. OF P.O.
28	Double Deck Electric Convection Oven. 208v/60/3-ph Vulcan VC44ED; or approved equal.	Mobile Fixture Singer H&R	Ea.	\$12,398.00 \$10,680.00	VULCAN VC44ED VULCAN VC44ED	1YR P/L K-12 2YR LTD. P/L	2-4 weeks 2-4 weeks
29	Double Deck Electric Convection Oven. 480v/60/3-ph Vulcan VC44ED; or approved equal.	Mobile Fixture Singer H&R	Ea.	\$14,560.00 \$14,390.00	VULCAN VC44ED VULCAN VC44ED	1YR P/L K-12 2YR LTD. P/L	2-4 weeks 4-6 weeks
30	Twin Pressureless Steamer, Natural Gas 120V/60/1 ph Vulcan C24GA6-PS; or approved equal.	Mobile Fixture Singer H&R	Ea.	\$25,985.00 \$30,875.00	VULCAN C24GA6-PS VULCAN C24GA6-PS	1YR P/L K-12 2YR LTD. P/L	2-4 weeks 2-4 weeks
31	Two Compartment Pressureless Convection Steamer, Electric, 208V/50/60/3-ph Vulcan C24ET10-PS; or approved equal.	Mobile Fixture Singer H&R	Ea.	\$26,258.00 \$24,200.00	VULCAN C24ET10-PS CLEVELAND 24CEA10.24803EZTQ	1YR P/L S 1YR P/L, 5YR PRO-RATED P ON BOILERS & STEAM GEN. 3YR CONV DOOR	2-4 weeks 2-4 weeks
32	Hinged Glass Door Lumavue Merchandiser Color: Black; Beverage-Air MMR49HC-1-B; or approved equal.	Mobile Fixture Singer H&R	Ea.	\$4,893.00 \$4,985.00	BEV AIR MMR49HC-1-B BEV AIR MMR49HC-1-B	3YR P/L 2YR COMP 7YR P/L 7YR COMP	2-4 weeks 2-4 weeks
33	30 Gallon Tilting Braising Pan Vulcan VG30; or approved equal.	Mobile Fixture Singer H&R	Ea.	\$26,850.00 \$31,913.00	VULCAN VG30 VULCAN VG30	1YR P/L K-12 2YR LTD. P/L	2-4 weeks 2-4 weeks
34	Full Size Combi Oven - 20 Pans Electric, 480V, 3ph (LM100GE) Rational iCombi Pro 20 ICP20 Full E; or approved equal	Mobile Fixture Singer H&R	Ea.	\$37,985.00 \$38,120.00	RATIONAL PRO 20 1CP2C RATIONAL 1CP20-FULL E 480V 3PH (LM100C	2YR P/L 5YR STEAMGENER. GE) 2YR P/L 5YR STEAMGENER.	2-4 weeks 4-6 weeks
35	Half Size Combi Oven - 6 Pans Electric, 208/240V 3ph (LM200BE) Rational iCombi Classic Oven ICC6-Half E; or approved equal.	Mobile Fixture Singer H&R	Ea.	\$10,300.00 \$9,860.00	RATIONAL ICC6-HALF E RATIONAL ICC6-HALF E 208/240V 3 PH (LM200)	2YR P/L 5YR STEAMGENER. BE) 2YR P/L 5YR STEAMGENER.	2-4 weeks 2-4 weeks
36	Reach-In Refrigerator Turbo Air M3R19-1-N; or approved equal.	Mobile Fixture Singer H&R	Ea.	\$2,589.00 \$2,580.00	TURBO M3R19-1-N TURBOAIR M3R19-1-N	5YR P/L 7YR COMPRESSOR 5YR P/L 7YR COMPRESSOR	2-4 weeks 2-4 weeks

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	BIDDER	OTY.	UNIT COST	MFG. & MODEL NO.	WARRANTY	DELIVERY AFTER RECPT. OF P.O.
37	Single boiler-less combination-over/steamer electric; Vulcan ABC7E-208; . or approved equal	Mobile Fixture Singer H&R	Еа.	\$23,695.00 \$24,420.00	VULCAN ABC7E-208 VULCAN ABC7E-208	1YR P/L K-12 2YR LTD. P/L	2-4 weeks 2-4 weeks
38	Double boiler-less combination-oven/ steamer, electric Vulcan ABC7E(2);. or approved equal	Mobile Fixture Singer H&R	Еа.	\$45,495.00 \$47,200.00	VULCAN ABC7E VULCAN ABC7E-208(2)	1YR P/L K-12 2YR LTD. P/L	2-4 weeks 2-4 weeks
39	Single boiler-less combination-oven/ steamer, gas Vulcan ABC7G-NAT;. or approved equal	Mobile Fixture Singer H&R	Еа.	\$24,595.00 \$25,435.00	VULCAN ABC7G-NAT VULCAN ABC7G-NAT	1YR P/L K-12 2YR LTD. P/L	2-4 weeks 2-4 weeks
40	Double boiler-less combination-oven/ steamer, gas Vulcan ABC7G-NAT(2); or approved equal.	Mobile Fixture Singer H&R	Ea.	\$47,992.00 \$49,940.00	VULCAN ABC7G-NAT VULCAN ABC7G-NAT(2)	1YR P/L K-12 2YR LTD. P/L	2-4 weeks 2-4 weeks